

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23978/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2007 in WA No. 2727/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

S.CHANDRAN @ MANICHAN TODDY,CONTRACTOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INTERLLIGENCE OFFICER(INV.BRANCH)&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERIn view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the  
State of Kerala, four weeks' time is allowed to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within the next four weeks.

List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master( Indu Satija )  
Court Master